RACPRO1 Series Switching
Power Supplies 1-Phase
Overview
The slim RACPRO1 series is a high-
reliability, single-phase AC input, DIN
rail mount power supply. It is specially
designed for demanding applications in
the harsh industrial automation field. The
unique and innovative modern design
with 25-degree push-in connectors allows
easy tool-less installation or replacement.
3
YEAR
Switching Power Supplies 1-Phase Selection Chart
Part Number Price Output Output Voltage
Range
Input Voltage
Range
Efficiency
(@ +25 °C)
Dimensions H x W x D
 mm [in]
Weight
gram [lb]
Drawing
Link
RACPRO1-S120/12 $105.00 12 VDC @ 8A/96W
(adjustable) 12–15 VDC
85–277 VAC /
88–370 VDC
90.3% @ 230 VAC
100.00 x 28.00 x 112.00
[3.90 x 1.10 x 4.40] 330 [0.73]
PDF
RACPRO1-S120/24 $105.00 24 VDC @ 5A/120W
(adjustable) 24–29 VDC 93% @ 230 VAC PDF
RACPRO1-S120/48 $105.00 48 VDC @ 2.5A/120W
(adjustable) 48–56 VDC 93% @ 230 VAC PDF
RACPRO1-S240E/12 $120.00 12 VDC @ 15A/180W
(adjustable) 12–15 VDC
85–132 VAC /
170–277 VAC
91.3% @ 230 VAC
125.00 x 39.00 x 139.00
[4.90 x 1.50 x 4.47] 600 [1.32]
PDF
RACPRO1-S240E/24 $120.00 24 VDC @ 10A/240W
(adjustable) 24–29 VDC 93.1% @ 230 VAC PDF
RACPRO1-S240E/48 $120.00 48 VDC @ 5A/240W
(adjustable) 48–56 VDC 94% @ 230 VAC PDF
RACPRO1-S240/24 $158.00 24 VDC @ 10A/240W
(adjustable) 24–29 VDC
85–277 VAC /
88–370 VDC
95% @ 230 VAC PDF
RACPRO1-S480/24 $220.00 24 VDC @ 20A/480W
(adjustable) 24–28 VDC 95% @ 230 VAC
135.00 x 52.00 x 155.00
[5.30 x 2.00 x 6.10]
790
[1.74]
PDF
RACPRO1-S480/48 $220.00 48 VDC @ 10A/480W
(adjustable) 48–56 VDC 95.4% @ 230 VAC PDF
Features
	• Slim design with 25-degree push-in
connectors

AC Operation
RACPRO1-S120/12 Typical 120 VAC 2.2A, 240 VAC 1.1A
RACPRO1-S120/24 and
RACPRO1-S120/48 Typical 120 VAC 2.2A, 240 VAC 1.2A
DC Operation
RACPRO1-S120/12 Typical 110 VDC 1.1A, 240 VDC 0.4A
RACPRO1-S120/24 and
RACPRO1-S120/48 Typical 110 VDC 1.2A, 240 VDC 0.5A
Inrush Current Cold Start 120 VAC 9A, 240 VAC 19A
No Load Power Consumption
120 VAC Typical 200 mW
230 VAC Typical 300 mW
Input Frequency Range — 47–63 Hz
Nominal Output Voltage (Factory Set)
RACPRO1-S120/12 Typical 12 VDC
RACPRO1-T480/24RACPRO1-S120/24 Typical 24 VDC
RACPRO1-S120/48 Typical 48 VDC
Minimum Load — 0%
Power Factor Full load Typical 0.6
Start-up Time — Typical 190 ms maximum 300 ms